

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 31, 2020

Rosemead School District Announces Free Supper Meals to All Children in Our Community 18 Years or Younger, April 1, 2020 thru April 30, 2020

Rosemead, California: On Tuesday, March 31, 2020, the Rosemead School District announced that effective April 1, 2020 through April 30, 2020, it will offer free supper meals to all children in our community 18 years or younger.

A hot supper will be served daily at Muscatel Middle School from 3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. The service will be drive thru style in order to abide by the social distancing requirements, but walk-ups are also welcome.

Rosemead is the first District in the San Gabriel Valley to offer this service.



About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool

Rosemead School District Announces Free Supper Meals to All Children in Our Community 18 Years or Younger, April 1, 2020 thru April 30, 2020

programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) program; Migrant Education Program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Franklin Covey's Leader in Me[®] Program and 7-Habits[®]; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter <u>@CommunicateRSD</u>, Instagram <u>@communicationsrsd</u>, Facebook <u>@RosemeadSchoolDistrict</u>.

###